	PT0.1595 9 REC 10-28-20	02
FORM 1-31-92	OCT 2 1 2002 6	Patent and Tradema
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 10-21-02-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	<ol> <li>CHRISTOPHER TODD INGERSOLL</li> <li>JAYARAM RAJAN KASI</li> <li>ALEXANDER HOLMES</li> <li>MICHAEL CLARK</li> <li>ASHOK ALETTY</li> <li>SATHISH BABU K. SENATHI</li> <li>HELEN S. YUEN</li> </ol>	Commerce One Operations, Inc. 4440 Rosewood Drive Pleasanton, CA 94588-3050 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[ ] Yes [X] No
3.	Nature of conveyance:         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         [] Other	
Execu	<ul> <li>ation Date: 1) 23 SEPTEMBER 2002; 2) 9 SEPTEMBER 2002;</li> <li>b) 9 SEPTEMBER 2002; 4) 9 SEPTEMBER 2002;</li> <li>c) 5) 9 SEPTEMBER 2002; 6) 17 SEPTEMBER 2002;</li> <li>c) 7) 17 SEPTEMBER 2002</li> </ul>	
4.	10/100 0/2	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): <b>10/199,963</b> document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
		on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	B. Patent No.(s):
	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	B. Patent No.(s): [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Esq. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP	B. Patent No.(s):         P[] Yes [X] No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Esq. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP P.O. Box 366	B. Patent No.(s):         P[] Yes [X] No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Esq. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, CA 94019	B. Patent No.(s):         P[] Yes [X] No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Esq. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 DO NOT USE THI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Ernest J. Beffel, Jr. Reg. No. 43,489 Typed Name Reg. No. BIGN11 00000067 10199953	B. Patent No.(s):         P[] Yes [X] No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

**REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0060** 

#### JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

(1) Christopher Todd Ingersoll (2) Jayaram Rajan Kasi 1717 Rose Street 5445 Century Meadow Court Berkeley, CA 94703 San Jose, CA 95111 (3) Alexander Holmes (4) Michael Clark 1220 N. Bascom Avenue, #8 201 Loma Alta Avenue Los Gatos, CA 95030 San Jose, CA 95128 (5) Ashok Aletty (6) Sathish Babu K. Senathi 20207 Carol Lane 39939 Stevenson Common. Saratoga, CA 95070 #2128 Fremont, CA 94538 (7) Helen S. Yuen 4970 Stoneridge Court Oakland, CA 94605

hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### **REGISTRY DRIVEN INTEROPERABILITY AND EXCHANGE OF DOCUMENTS**

and have filed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on <u>19 July 2002</u> as Application No.<u>10/199.963</u>, OR are filing such an application herewith, and have executed an oath or declaration of inventorship for such application on:

(1) the 
$$\underline{3}$$
 day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{4}$ ) ( $\underline{4}$ ) ( $\underline{1}$ ) the  $\underline{9}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{2}$ ) the  $\underline{9}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{2}$ ) the  $\underline{9}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{2}$ ) the  $\underline{1}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{2}$ ) ( $\underline{1}$ ) ( $\underline{1}$ ) the  $\underline{9}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  ( $\underline{2}$ ) ( $\underline{1}$ ) (

(hereinafter termed "application"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Commerce One Operations, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>4440</u> Rosewood Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588-3050 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

G:\CLIENTS\Cmrc One\1025-1 US HB 1063-01-00\Assignment joint.wpd - 1 of 6 -

# PATENT REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0061

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

Christopher Todd Ingersoll

13-07

Date



vain R Kasi Jayaram Rajan Kasi

Date



State of California County of Alameda On <u>9123</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Heidi Raxon</u> personally appeared <u>Christopher Toad Tngerso</u> personally known to me or <u>proved to me on the basis of</u>

satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he spe executed the same in Ma/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

udi Raxon

(Notary Public)

State of California	)
County of Santa Clares	) )
On <u>99</u> , 2002, before me, <u>1</u> personally appeared <u>Jayaram</u>	lema Kaundav
personally appeared <u>Jayaram</u>	Rajan kasi
managenelly lenguin to may on . I m	round to ma on the basis of

\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me or  $\checkmark$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helshe executed the same in hisher authorized capacity, and that by hisher signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

toma Kandar.

(Notary Public)

L ILL

Alexander Holmes



California State of ) County of Savita Clara ) On <u>9/9</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Hema Kaindar</u> personally appeared <u>Alexander</u> Holmes \_\_\_\_ personally known to me or \_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that / he) she executed the same in (higher authorized capacity, and that by

hisher signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

flema Kamdar

behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(Notary Public)

Michael Clark

Date



State of California County of Santa Clares On <u>919</u> 2002, before me, <u>Hema Kaindar</u>, personally appeared <u>Michael Clark</u>,

personally known to me or  $\checkmark$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he ste executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

toma Karndar.

(Notary Public)

Ashok A





Sathish Babu K. Senathi

09/17/02

Date



State of California )
County of Santa Clara
On <u>9/9/</u> , 2002, before me, <u>Hemg Kaindar</u> personally appeared <u>ASHOK Aletty</u>
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spec- executed the same in (higher authorized capacity, and that by
higher signature on the instrument the person or the entity upor behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Hema Kamdar.

(Notary Public)

State of California ) County of Alameda )

On <u>9/17</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Heidi Raxon</u> personally appeared <u>Sathign Babu K Senathi</u>

\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me or \_\_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that here executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his per signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ini Karo

(Notary Public)

He

2002 Date



State of California

County of Alameda

On <u>9117</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Heidi Rax ON</u> personally appeared <u>Helen 5. Vuen</u>

)

)

\_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me or  $\checkmark$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

in Karon

(Notary Public)

### PATENT REEL: 013410 FRAME: 0066

# **RECORDED: 10/21/2002**